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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether miscellaneous categories staff/teachers including librarians in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) have no promotional avenues which leaves no incentive for better performance;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Zonal Institute of Education & Training (ZIET), Mumbai had submitted a report o n `Empowerment and gainful use of Miscellaneous teachers` in KVS;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government on the recommendations of the report; and

(e) the other steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) There are no regular promotional avenues for Miscellaneous categories teachers including Librarians in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. However, these teachers are eligible for Senior Scale and Selection Scale on completion of 12 years of service in the entry scale and 12 years of service in the Senior Scale respectively.

(c) to (e) Yes, Sir. The Zonal Institute of Education and Training (ZIET), Mumbai, had submitted its report in 2009 which contained 16 key recommendations followed by syllabi in the concerned subjects, format for lesson plans, Inspection proforma and facilities required at the Vidyalaya level for gainfully utilizing the services of Miscellaneous categories o f teacher other than Librarians.
Instructions have been issued to implement the syllabi and other formats.
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